24 percent (99.838%) of the collections shall be paid into the state
25 general fund.
26 (2) Thirty-one thousandths of one percent (0.031%) of the
27 collections shall be deposited into the industrial rail service fund
28 established under IC 8-3-1.7-2.
29 (3) One hundred thirty-one thousandths of one percent (0.131%)
30 of the collections shall be deposited into the commuter rail service
31 fund established under IC 8-3-1.5-20.5.
32 (e) The department shall deposit the collections described in
33 subsection (b)(2) into the local revenue sharing fund established by

[...]

7 (D) For school corporations described in IC 36-10-13-7, the
8 2018 levy as provided in section 6 of this chapter (repealed
9 January 1, 2019) to provide funding for an art association.

10 (E) For a school corporation in a county having a population
11 of more than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) and less
12 than three hundred thousand (300,000), the 2018 levy as
13 provided in section 7 of this chapter (repealed January 1,
14 2019) to provide funding for a historical society.
15 (F) For a school corporation described in IC 36-10-14-1, the
16 2018 levy as provided in section 8 of this chapter (repealed